

Suit No:613355/16

Shital Singh & ors v/s Manmohan Singh & ors

20.10.2016

Present: Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for the plaintiffs
Sh. Manmohan Singh, defendant no. 1 and Sh.
Ravinder Singh, defendant no. 3 in person.

No objection to the claim of the plaintiff on behalf of
defendant no. 4 filed.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no. 1
and 2 filed.

The matter has been called three times since morning,
but counsel for the defendants has failed to appear.

In the present facts and circumstances, matter is
adjourned subject to the cost of Rs. 5000/- upon defendants.

Put up for payment of cost/admission-denial/framing of
issues on 12.12.2016.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ/West/Delhi
20.10.2016