

Suit No:613355/16

Shital Singh v/s Manmohan Singh & ors

26.09.2017

At 4 PM.

Present: None.

Vide separate order of the even date, the preliminary issue is decided in favour of the plaintiff and against defendant.

Be listed for PE on 06.02.2017. The list of witnesses be filed within 15 days from today. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party atleast 10 days before next date of hearing.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

26.09.2017