

Suit No:613355/16

Shital Singh v/s Manmohan Singh & ors

06.02.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. J.K Solanki, counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3.

He filed his vakalatnama. Kept on record.

It is stated that the order dated 26.09.2017 has been challenged before the Hon'ble High Court and matter is listed before the Hon'ble High Court on 20.03.2018.

There is no stay in the proceedings of the present suit.

However, as none is present on behalf of plaintiff, matter is listed for PE on 29.05.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

06.02.2018

At 11 AM.

At this stage, Sh. Sagar Chawla, counsel for the plaintiff has appeared. He has filed the affidavits of PW, Sh. Harbhajan Singh and Sh. Raghbir Singh. Kept on record. He has been apprised about the order and the next date of hearing i.e. 29.05.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi/06.02.2018

12.20 PM.

At this stage, defendant no. 2 has appeared. She has been apprised about the order and the next date of hearing i.e. 29.05.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi/06.02.2018