

Suit No:613355/16

Shital Singh v/s Manmohan Singh & ors

29.05.2018

Present: Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for the plaintiff.

PW-1 and 2 in person.

None for defendant no.1, 3 and 4.

Defendant no.2 in person along with Sh. Ajay Bansal,

Legal Aid counsel for defendant no.2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no.2 stating that Legal Aid counsel has been engaged two days back only.

As none is present on behalf of remaining defendants also and considering the submissions made, request is allowed.

Be listed for evidence of PW-1 on 12.11.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

29.05.2018

At this stage, defendant no.1 and 3 have appeared. They have been apprised about the order and the next date of hearing i.e. 12.11.18.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

29.05.2018