

Suit No: 613355/16

Shital Singh vs Manmohan Singh & ors

30.01.2019

Present: Sh Hitender, counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms Surender Kaur, who stated to be wife of  
defendant no.1.  
Defendant no. 3 in person.  
None for defendant no. 2 and 4.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no. 4 has already given a statement that he has no objection if plaintiff suit is decreed in favour of plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that copy of application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC was already supplied to defendant no.1 to 3 on 12.11.2018 in the court.

An application has been moved seeking preponement of date 08.04.2019.

Due to heavy board, the said date could not be preponed. Considering the submissions that the plaintiff is senior citizen, defendant is directed to file reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC after supplying advance copy of same to the opposite party or his counsel against acknowledgment at least one week prior to next date of hearing and matter shall be taken up for arguments on application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on the date already fixed.

With these observations, application stands disposed off. Be listed on the date already fixed.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ-07/West/Delhi  
30.01.2019