

Suit No:613355/16

Shital Singh v/s Manmohan Singh & ors

08.04.2019

Present: Plaintiff no.1 and 3 in person.

Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. J.K Solanki, counsel for defendant no.1 and 3.

Defendant no.2 in person.

None for defendant no.4.

It is stated that the Hon'ble High Court has restrained this court from passing any final orders but proceedings are not stayed.

Certified copy of the order dated 04.04.19 of the Hon'ble High Court is also filed on record.

Counsel for the defendants submits that he could not file reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC as he was unwell. Hence, in these circumstances, one more opportunity is given to the defendants to file reply to the said application.

Same be filed on or before the NDOH after supplying the copy to the opposite party or counsel against acknowledgment in advance.

Matter be listed for filing of reply and arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC on 04.09.2019.

At this stage, counsel for the plaintiff submits that considering the orders passed by the Hon'ble High Court, the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC be kept in abeyance.

Heard. Allowed.

In these circumstances, matter be listed for PE on the NDOH i.e. 04.09.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

08.04.2019