

Civ DJ/613355/2016

Shital Singh Vs. Manmohan Singh & Ors.

04.09.2019

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Hitende Kapoor, counsel for all plaintiffs.

Plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Sh. J.K. Solanki, counsel for defendant no. 1 & 3.

Sh. Ajay Bansal, LAC for defendant no. 2.

It is stated by the counsel for plaintiffs that PW Sh. Sheetal Singh is going back to U.K. and requested for a shorter date.

As per instructions, matter be renotified for plaintiff evidence on 30.09.2019.

Reader  
04.09.2019