

Civ DJ No. 13355/16  
Shital Singh Vs Manmohan Singh

28.09.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: None for the plaintiff  
None for defendants

The matter was received by way of transfer on 05.05.2020. It be checked and registered.

After recording evidence, the Local Commissioner was required to file his report on 05.05.2020 but such report has not yet been filed.

**Put up for awaiting report of Local Commissioner on 06.01.2021.**

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
28.09.2020