

Civ DJ No. 13355/16
Shital Singh Vs Manmohan Singh

06.01.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

This case was received by way of transfer on 05.05.2020. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. A.K. Jain, counsel for plaintiff

Sh. Ajay Bansal, counsel for defendant no. 2.

The matter is fixed for P.E. The Local Commissioner was required to file report on 05.05.2020. But such report has yet not been received and the obvious reason is lock down. Time for recording of evidence by the Local Commissioner is extended. A communication be sent to Local Commissioner to that effect and now he is required to file report on 20.04.2021.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
06.01.2021