

Civ. No. 613355/16  
Shital Singh Vs Manmohan Singh & Anr.

11.08.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. A.K. Jain, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ajay Bansal, counsel for defendant no. 2.

The matter is fixed for receiving report from Local Commissioner about recording of evidence. But it has not been sent and obvious reason is the extensive spread of Covid-19. So, the time period for recording evidence by Local Commissioner is extended. A communication be sent to Local Commissioner to that effect and he is required to file report on **22.11.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)

ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI

11.08.2021