

Civ DJ No. 13355/16
CNR No. DLWT01-004950-2016
Shital Singh Vs. Manmohan Singh & Ors.

22.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Ashish Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. A.K. Jain,
counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Solanki, counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 3.
Sh. Ajay Bansal, Legal Aid counsel for defendant no. 2
None for defendant no. 4.

Local Commissioner has still not sent his report. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that evidence was recorded, to some extent, by the local commissioner before imposition of lockdown and thereafter, no evidence has been recorded.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted that plaintiff no. 2 Shri Raghbir Singh has expired but proxy counsel for plaintiff is not cognizant of that fact. If, plaintiff no. 2 has expired, his LRs are at liberty to move an appropriate application, if the statutory period allows. After decision on that application, the case shall again be referred to local commissioner for recording evidence.

Put up on 06.12.2022 for moving appropriate application.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
22.11.2021