

04.07.2022

Present: Sh. A.K. Jain, counsel for plaintiff
Sh. J.K. Solanki, counsel for defendant no. 1 & 3
Sh. Ravi Kumar, Local Commissioner in person.
None for defendant no. 2.
None for defendant no. 4.

An application has been moved on behalf of ld. local commissioner for service of respondent no. 1 to 4 and 6 in compliance of order dated 23.05.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court. Copy supplied to ld. counsels for plaintiff and defendant nos. 1 & 3.

It is stated by ld. counsel for the plaintiff that evidence could not be completed before the ld. local commissioner as plaintiff was out of India and now he has come back. Therefore now be listed on 25.07.2022 for recording of evidence. Request allowed in the interest of justice.

Let evidence be recorded before the local commissioner as per previous order(s).

No one has appeared on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 4 despite repeated calls since morning. In these circumstances, issue court notice(s) to defendant no. 2 & 4 and their ld. counsels in this regard for their appearance on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 16.07.2022 for above purpose(s)/further proceedings.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
04.07.2022