

16.07.2022

Present: Sh. A.K. Jain, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Bansal, Legal Aid counsel for D-2
with D-2 in person.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 & D-3 had appeared on the last
date of hearing.
None for D-4.
Sh. Ravi Kumar, local commissioner in person.

The court notice which was sent to defendant no. 4 has been received back with the remarks "locked". It is informed by defendant no. 2 that defendant no. 4 had shifted to Canada but he has not got the address.

The matter is listed for recording evidence before the ld. Local commissioner on 25.07.2022.

Put up on 27.09.2022 for further proceedings/report of the local commissioner.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
16.07.2022

At this stage Sh. J.K. Solanki, ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 3 has appeared and has been apprised about the today's proceedings and next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 27.09.2022, the date already fixed.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
16.07.2022