

27.09.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Jain, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 2.
Sh. J.K. Solanki, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 & 3.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under order XVI read with section 151 CPC for summoning the witness. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Heard. The above said application is allowed. Let the witness mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF for the next date of hearing. Diet money will be paid at the spot.

Now to come up on 17.10.2022 for P.E.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
27.09.2022