

Civ DJ13355/16
SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH
CNR No. DLWT01-004950-2016

17.10.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kuamr Jain, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Solanki, ld. counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 3.
Sh. Ajay Bansal, Legal Aid counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-4 Sh. Sevajit examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of ld. counsel for the plaintiffs, evidence on behalf of plaintiffs stands closed.

Put up on 10.01.2023 for D.E. Ld. counsels for the defendants are directed to file affidavits of evidence of defendants witnesses with advance copies to ld. counsel for the plaintiff at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
17.10.2022