

16
Civ DJ 13355/16
SHITAL SINGH Vs.
MANMOHAN SINGH
CNR No. DLWT01-00

10.01.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Jain, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Solanki, ld. counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 3.
Sh. Ajay Bansal, Legal Aid Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Matter has been listed today for leading evidence on behalf of defendants.

Ld. counsel for the defendant nos. 1 & 3 however, prays for adjournment as he was unwell in the recent past and could not get the affidavits of evidence prepared.

Put on 27.02.2023 for DE on behalf of D-1 & D-3.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
10.01.2023