

Civ DJ13355/16
SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

May 15, 23

Present: Mr. Anil Kumar Jain, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff
no.2 Joginder Kaur in person
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Id. Legal Aid Counsel for def. no.2 with def.
no.2 in person

DW-1 partly cross-examined and his further cross examination is deferred to enable him to bring a copy of the judgement passed in eviction case by the Hon'ble High Court/District Court.

Put up for further cross examination of DW-1 on 18.07.23.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST / May 15, 23