

SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

18.07.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Jain, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Jagdish Kumar Solanki, Ld. counsel for defendant No.1 & 3.

Sh. Ajay Bansal, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for defendant No.2
alongwith defendant No.2 in person.

DW.1 Sh. Ravinder Singh has been further cross-examined on behalf of plaintiff and is discharged. Ld. counsel for defendant No.1 & 3 has closed evidence on behalf of defendant No.1 & 3 vide his separate statement recorded today.

Defendant No.2 Sh. Narender Kumar is also present and he has also closed his evidence.

Defendant No.4 has given his no objection to the claim of the plaintiff as is recorded in the order dated 20.10.2016.

Put up for final arguments on **26.09.2023**. However, as per order of the Hon'ble High Court dated 04.04.2019, final judgment cannot be announced.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)

ADJ-02, WEST

18.07.2023