

26.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Jain, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jagdish Kumar Solanki, Id. Counsel for D-1 & D-3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that pronouncement of the final judgment has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date before the Hon'ble High Court is 19.10.2023. He has also placed copy of order of the Hon'ble High Court on record.

Put up on 20.11.2023 for final arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:26.09.2023 (S)