

23
Civ DJ 13355/16
SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

09.01.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.

W/o defendant no. 1 in person.

Defendant no. 3 in person.

It is informed by the parties that the next date before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 18.01.2024 and they request for an adjournment.

Put up on 22.02.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 09.01.2024