

22.02.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms Kalpna, ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 2

Defendant no. 3 in person

Wife of defendant no. 1 in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel submits that there is stay on the proceedings of the present suit by the Hon'ble High Court and the next date is 19.03.2024.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.04.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 22.02.2024