

03.04.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vikrant Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for D-2 & D-3

Wife of D-1 in person.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel for defendant that the proceedings of this suit has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up on on 25.07.2024 for awaiting further directions from the Hon'ble High Court.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 03.04.2024