

25.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ranjan, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sangeeta, Ld counsel for the defendant no 1.
Sh. Raghuvendra Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that the Hon'ble High court of Delhi has set aside the order dated 20.09.2017, passed by this court and framing issue no. 1 has been decided in favour of respondent and she will file the copy of said order today itself after filing it on the e-portal.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.08.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:25.07.2024