

SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

23.09.2024.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Jain, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jagdish Kr. Solanki, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
& 3 alongwith wife of D-1.
D-3 also in person.
None for D-2 & D-4.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submit that the issue no. 1 was earlier decided by this court in favour of the plaintiff and vide order dated 24.04.2024, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has set aside the order of this court and decided the issue no. 1 in favour of the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to move appropriate application before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for seeking clarification regarding decision of issue no. 1 in favour of the defendants. He requests the court to give him one adjournment for the said purpose.

Heard. Adjournment allowed.

Put up for final arguments on 23.12.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 23.09.2024