

SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

23.12.2024

VC is not working at this stage, due to no network and complaint has already been made by the Reader of this court.

Present: Sh. Satish Rana, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jagdish Kumar Solanki, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 & 3.
Sh. Raghvinder Singh, Ld proxy counsel for D-2.

Ld counsel for D-1 & D-3 submits that the defendant no. 1 has expired on 19.10.2024.

Ld Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has filed petition before Hon'ble High court of Delhi seeking clarification regarding order dated 24.04.2024 and further submits that the next date before Hon'ble High court of Delhi is 04.02.2025 and he requests the court to give one adjournment.

Put up for final arguments on **24.02.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:23.12.2024