

SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. Gautam Saini, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sangeeta, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the application of plaintiff seeking clarification of order dated 24.04.2024 of Hon'ble High court of Delhi, is under-objection and he seeks one last opportunity for the said purpose.

In the present case, sufficient opportunities have already been given to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has not even filed an application for impleading the legal heirs of deceased defendant no. 1, who stated to be expired on 19.10.2024.

Considering the abovesaid facts, one last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for moving abovesaid application for impleading the Lrs of deceased defendant no. 1 as well as for addressing final arguments.

Put up on **28.03.2025** for the abovesaid purpose.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.02.2025