

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ashish Anjani Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for the
plaintiff
Wife of D-1 in person.
D-2 & D-3 are in person

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing final arguments on the ground that the arguing counsel is not well today.

Ld. counsel for defendants is also not present for addressing final arguments.

Last opportunity is given to the parties to address final arguments.

Parties are also allowed to file brief written submissions consisting not more than 5 pages within one month with advance copy to one another.

Put up on 07.07.2025 for addressing final arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.05.2025