

SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

25.08.2025

Present: L.Rs no. 2© in person.  
Wife of D-1 in person.  
D-2 & D-3 are also in person.

Parties seek adjournment for making final arguments as their counsels are not available today.

Plaintiffs and defendant no. 1 & 3 have already addressed final arguments.

Last opportunity is given to D-2 to make final arguments on 23.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
25.08.2025