

SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Jain alongwith Ms Sonu Bhalla Id.  
counsel for the plaintiff  
Ms Sangeeta, Id. counsel for D-1 & D-3 alongwith wife  
of D-1 and D-3 in person.  
D-2 in person.

D-2 submits that his counsel is not available today.

Last opportunity is again given to D-2 to address final  
arguments.

Put up for final arguments on 28.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
23.09.2025