

## SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Yash Saini, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Shrenik Bhardwaj, Ld LAC for the defendant no. 2 along with defedant no. 2 in person.  
Wife of defendant no.1 and defendant no. 3 in person.

Ld legal aid counsel for the defendant no. 2 seeks an adjournment for addressing final arguments on the ground that he has been recently appointed by DLSA, so, some time may be given to him for preparation for arguments.

The main counsels of plaintiff as well as remaining defendants are also not present for addressing final arguments.

Last opportunity is given to all ld counsels for addressing final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **12.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
28.10.2025