

## SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

12.01.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Jagdish Kumar Solanki and Ms Sangeeta, ld.  
counsel for defendant no. 1 & 3 alongwith defendant  
no. 1 & 3 in person.  
None for defendant no. 2.

Part arguments heard from ld. counsel for defendant no.  
1 & 3.

None is present on behalf of plaintiff as well as  
defendant no. 2 for making arguments in the present case. Cost of  
Rs. 3000/- is imposed plaintiff as well as upon defendant no. 2 for  
failing to address arguments today.

Last opportunity is given to plaintiff and defendant no.  
2 for making final arguments.

Put up for further final arguments on 24.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02, West Distt, THC  
12.01.2026

At 1.00 Pm

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Jain and Sh. Yash Saini, Ld counsels  
for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already  
addressed arguments in the present case and has also filed written  
submissions.

I have perused the case file.

Contd. 2

Final arguments has already been addressed by the ld counsel for the plaintiff and written submissions has already been filed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

In view of the abovesaid facts, the cost of Rs. 3000/- imposed upon the plaintiff in the morning sessions stands recalled.

In the present case, arguments only on behalf of defendant no. 2 are pending.

Put up for final arguments on behalf of defendant no. 2 on 24.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02, West Distt, THC  
12.01.2026