

SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Jain, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sangeeta, Ld proxy counsel for D-1 & D-3.
Sh. Amit Sharma, ld proxy counsel for D-2.

Ld proxy counsel for D-2 seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments, on the ground that the main counsel is busy today due to function in his family.

Ld counsel for D1 & D-3 submits that cost of Rs. 3000/- was imposed upon D-2 on the LDOH.

D-2 is directed to pay the cost on or before NDOH.

Put up for addressing final arguments on **02.03.2026**.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to Ld counsel for D-2 for addressing final arguments, on the NDOH.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi (K)
24.02.2026