

## SHITAL SINGH Vs. MANMOHAN SINGH

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Naveen Thakran and Sh. GautamSaini, Ld proxy  
counsels for the plaintiff.  
None for D-2.  
Ms. Sangeeta, ld proxy counsel for D-1 & D-3.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment  
on the ground that mother in law of main counsel has expired.

Ld proxy counsel for D-1 and D-3 also seeks an  
adjournment on the ground that mother of main counsel has expired.

Put up for final arguments on **21.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
19.05.2026